PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
INNOVA HOLDINGS, INC.				01/01/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: HUNTING INNOVA, INC.					
Street Address:	8383 North Sam Houston Pkwy W.				
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	e: 77064				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 60664		506640	.02		
Patent Number: 609540		609540	04		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 7132233717					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 713-226-1200 Email: hoip@lockelord.com					
Email: hoip@lockelord.com Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP					
Address Line 1: 600 Travis					
Address Line 2: Suite 2800					
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0544043-00036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jennifer Iden		
Signature:			/Jennifer Iden/		
Date:			07/12/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Amendment to Hunting Innova Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment to Hunting Innova Inc#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment to Hunting Innova Inc#page3.tif					

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Hunting Innova, Inc. 800238445

[formerly: Innova Holdings, Inc.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/29/2010

Effective: 01/01/2011



a Am

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 D TID: 10303 REEL: 030

DPATENT Relay Services REEL: 030795"PRAME:50950

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INNOVA HOLDINGS, INC.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 29 2010

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "<u>Code</u>"), the undersigned, a Texas corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), desires to amend its Articles of Incorporation and for that purpose submits the following Certificate of Amendment:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Innova Holdings, Inc. The Corporation was formed pursuant to the filing of its Articles of Incorporation on August 25, 2003. The filing number issued to the Corporation by the Secretary of State is 800238445.
- 2. This amendment changes Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation to reflect that the Corporation's name has changed from Innova Holdings, Inc. to Hunting Innova, Inc. Therefore, the full text of Section 1 shall be deleted and replaced with the following provision:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is Hunting Innova, Inc."
- 3. The date of the approval of this amendment is January 1, 2011.
- 4. This amendment was approved in accordance with Code and as provided in the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Corporation.
- 5. This amendment is to take effect upon January 1, 2011.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0731

HOU:0544043/00036:1500956v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation effective this 1st day of January, 2011.

· ·

Jourse Hores, Authorized Person

(

 $\mathbf{y} \in \mathcal{V}$